File No.ESTT S-14/11/2020-ADMIN-SC ESTT

No.14-11/2020 -Sci.Estt. – 2628Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti,

> Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation

Central Ground Water Board Bhujal Bhawan,

NH-IV, Faridabad (Haryana) - 121001

Dated:

0 6 AUG 2020

OFFICE ORDER NO. 265 OF 2020

With the approval of the Chairman, CGWB the following officers of Central Ground Water Board are hereby transferred to CGWA, New Delhi with immediate effect.

SI. No.	Name of Designation	Present place of posting	Place of posting on transfer
1.	Sh. Ashok Kumar Patre, Scientist 'D' (Hg.)	NCCR, Raipur	CGWA, New Delhi
2.	Sh. Vikas Ranjan, Scientist 'C' (Hg.)	NR, Lucknow	CGWA, New Delhi
3.	Sh. Anmol Sharma, Scientist 'C' (Hg.)	NR, Lucknow	CGWA, New Delhi

Since the transfer of the above officers has been ordered in public interest, they are entitled to TTA and joining time as admissible under the rule.

Tostro 0

(C. Balasubramanian) Administrative Officer

Distribution:

- 1. Person concerned.
- 2. The Head of Office, CGWB, NCCR-Raipur / NR, Lucknow.
- 3. The Head of Office, SUO, New Delhi.
- 4. The Under Secretary (GW), Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR, Shram Shakti

File No.ESTT S-14/11/2020-ADMIN-SC ESTT

Bhawan, New Delhi. With reference to email dated 30-07-2020 for kind information.

- 5. The Programmer, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad. He is requested to kindly upload the above order on the official website of CGWB.
- 6. PA to Chairman, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 7. PS/PA to Member (WQ & TT/CGWA), Faridabad/New Delhi.
- 8. PS to Director (Administration), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 9. Office Order file.
- 10.Guard file.
- 11.Personal files of the concerned.